#### 502253379 03/05/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Myoung-Geun CHOI	12/26/2012
Hyun-Gyung JO	12/26/2012
Hye-Ji PARK	12/26/2012
Yoon-Sook NOH	12/26/2012
Yun-Sung KIM	02/28/2013
Chang-Ui AHN	12/31/2012
Seok-Woo JEON	12/31/2012
Dong-Seok KIM	12/26/2012
Do-Kyung KIM	12/26/2012
Hee-Man CHOE	12/26/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation
Street Address:	77, Jeongneung-ro, Seongbuk-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	136-702

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13731498

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7039358473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-313-7556

Email: mail@sherr-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHERR & JIANG, PLLC

Address Line 1: 620 HERNDON PARKWAY

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029923 FRAME: 0518

Address Line 2: SUITE 320 Address Line 4: HERNDON, VI	RGINIA 20170
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	586-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Sherr
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 10 source=Decs-Assignments#page1.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page2.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page3.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page4.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page5.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page6.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page7.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page8.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page9.tif source=Decs-Assignments#page9.tif	

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	formal 1.4 /
	filed on
The above-idea	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, 77, Jeongraung acquiring all is legal protection	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at the Seonghuk-go, Seoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of sterest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar to which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
which are here representatives to any and all I priority rights Relating to Pat any other bene countries forei	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of by acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention tents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to fits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and gn thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said a the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
designee, as remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the and countries foreign thereto;
application for	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, sa	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby of this assignment	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with and sale.
I hereby ackno more than five	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Myo	oung-Geun CHOI Date: 26/Dec/20/2
Signature:	Comp

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON FARKWAY, SUITE 320

HERNDON, VA 20170
Tel: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

7C:41 C	
Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM
As the below	лаmed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ider	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at , Seonghuk-gu, Seoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of sterest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
representatives, to any and all L priority rights a Relating to Pau any other beneficountries foreig ASSIGNEE, as	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of by acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and actives Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all und/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention and, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to fits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.
remuneration, is	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its SSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further a order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the ad countries foreign thereto;
	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filling subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters by the granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
And I further a application, said	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby co this assignment	evenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with
I hereby acknow more than five (5	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not 5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Hyun-	Gyung JO Date: 26/0ec/2012
Signature:	- 62 TE

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320

HERNDON, VA 20170 TEL: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, 77, Jeongneung acquiring all in legal protection	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at -ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of atterest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
which are here representatives to any and all I priority rights Relating to Pat any other bene countries forci	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of by acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention ents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to fits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and gn thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said the assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
designee, as remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the nd countries foreign thereto;
application for	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters hay be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, sa	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said id invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby this assignmen	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with t and sale.
I hereby acknown more than five	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Hye	Ji PARK Date: 36 / DEC / 2012
Signature:	M-

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC

620 Herndon Parkway, Suite 320 Herndon, VA 20170 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	on
The above-iden	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, 77, Jeongneung acquiring all in legal protection	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at -ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of atterest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar to which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
which are here representatives to any and all I priority rights: Relating to Pat any other bene- countries forei	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of by acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and extress Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention ents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to fits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and to the test, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
designee, as A remuneration, i	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further n order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the and countries foreign thereto;
application for	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters ay be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, sai	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said d invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify n any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby c this assignment	ovenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with and sale.
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Your	1-Sook NOH Date: 26/DEC/2012
Signature: 7	

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320

620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	on  The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
77, Jeongneung acquiring all in	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at -ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar
NOW THERE which are here representatives to any and all l priority rights Relating to Pat any other bene countries forei	rowhich may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;  FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of the by acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention ents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to fits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and gn thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said a the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
designee, as remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the and countries foreign thereto;
application for	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters hay be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, sa	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said id invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby this assignmen	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with t and sale.
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Yus	-Sung-KIM Date: 28/FEB/2013
Signature:/	Dw.

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC

620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170 TEL: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029923 FRAME: 0524

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarati is directed to:	twinst ' '	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
acquiring all ii	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
designee, as A remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the nd countries foreign thereto;	
application for	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters ay be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;	
application, sai	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said dinvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify a nany interference or litigation related thereto;	
And I hereby of this assignment	ovenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with and sale.	
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAMI	3 OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Char		
Signature:		

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320

HERNDON, VA 20170 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ider	stified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
acquiring all in	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation
which are here representatives, to any and all I. priority rights a Relating to Pat- any other benef countries foreig	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of by acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and actors Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention ents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to fits according or to accord to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and gn thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
designee, as A remuneration, i	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further n order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the nd countries foreign thereto;
application for	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters ay be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, said	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify a nay interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby o this assignment	ovenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with and sale.
•	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Seok	-Woo JEON Date: 31/DEC/2012
Signature:	

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 626 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170 TEL: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Titis of	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarati		
The above-ide	atified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
77, Jeongneung acquiring all i	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at  In Sconghuk-gu, Scoul, 136-702, Republic of Kores (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of increst in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or accruing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;		
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;		
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and selected before and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and secressible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;		
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Doz	g-Sook KIM Date: Dec. 26, 2012	
Signature		

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARRWAY, SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170 TEU (571) 313-7536 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarati	On	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
77, Jeongneung acquiring all in	Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at -ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;		
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;		
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;		
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
inventor: Do-		
Signature:	Qunkr	

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170 TEL: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 933-8473

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POROUS METAL FOAM	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarati	on  The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at		
WHEREAS, Kookmin University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation , with offices at 77, Jeongneung-ro, Seongbuk-gu, Scoul, 136-702, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;		
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;		
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;		
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hee-	-Man CHOE	
Signature:	mush/	

SHERR & JIANG, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320

HERNDON, VA 20170 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | FAX: (703) 935-8473

> PATENT REEL: 029923 FRAME: 0529

**RECORDED: 03/05/2013**